



Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: SWR engineering Messtechnik GmbH
Gutedelstrasse 31
D-79418 Schliengen

Messtechnik GmbH
Gutedelstraße 31
D-79418 Schliengen

Product name: SolidFlow Sensor

Fon +49 7635 82 72 48 -0
Fax +49 7635 82 72 48 - 48
www.swr-engineering.com

Materials in contact with food: Stainless steel, 1.4571
Plastic, KETRON Peek-1000
O-ring, Viton Extreme ETP (FEPM)

We hereby confirm that the supplied sensor complies with the current versions of all of the relevant requirements of the EC and national regulations, for direct, or indirect, contact with food.

The following regulations apply in particular:

- Regulation (EC) No. 178/2002 Food Safety
- Regulation (EC) No. 852/2004 Food Hygiene
- Requirement of FDA Code § 177.2600, USP Class VI up to +121°C
- EC Regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EC Directive 2002/72/EC "Plastics Directive" with supplements
- German Food and Animal Feed Code (LFGB)
- Utility Product Regulation

We also confirm that:

1. It is not possible for any sensor materials to contaminate the foodstuff materials.
2. The sensor will not alter the properties of the foodstuff materials being measured.
3. If there is a migration and there is a defined limit (QM, SML), it will not be exceeded.
4. Only permitted and listed monomers are used in the manufacture the sensor.
5. The sensor has been manufactured to good, state of the art, manufacturing principles and practices.

SWR engineering Messtechnik GmbH

Schliengen, 14 November 2012

This declaration confirms compliance with the listed regulations but does not include any assurance of properties. Adhere to the safety instructions in the supplied product documentation.

